
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



'." 2 

4 

6 

8 

10 

12 

14 

16 

18 

20 

22 

24 

26 

28 

30 

32 

34 

36 

38 

40 

42 

44 

46 

L.D. 311 

DATE: 0- l 3-C3 (Filing No. S-~3) 

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary 
of the Senate. 

STATE OF MAINE 
SENATE 

121ST LEGISLATURE 
FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 254, L.D. 311, Bill, "An Act 
to Adopt a New Interstate Compact Regarding Adults Who are on 
Probation and Parole" 

Amend the bill by inserting after section 2 and before the 
summary the following: 

I Sec. 3. Appropriations and allocations. 
appropriations and allocations are made. 

CORRECTIONS, DEPARTMER"I' OF 

Adult Community Corrections 0124 

The following 

Initiative: Provides for the deappropriation of general 
operating expenses within the Adult Community Corrections program 
to fund costs associated with the Interstate Compact. 

General Fund 
All Other 

Adult Community Corrections 0124 

2003-04 
($23,000) 

2004-05 
($23,000) 

Initiative: Appropriates funds for association dues and for 
transportation of Department of Corrections staff to required 
meetings related to participation in the Interstate Compact. 

General Fund 
All Other 

CORRECTIONS, DEPARTMER"I' OF 
DEPARTMER"I' 'l'OTALS 

Page l-LR0008(4) 

2003-04 
$23,000 

2003-04 

2004-05 
$23,000 

2004-05 

SENATE AMENDMENT 



". ~~. 
2 

4 

6 

8 

10 

12 

14 

16 

18 

SENATE AMENDMENT 'A" to H.P. 254, L.D. 311 

GENERAL FURD $0 $0 

DEPARTMENT 'l.'O'XAL - ALL FURDS $0 $0' 

SUMMARY 

This amendment adds an appropriations and allocations 
section to the bill. 

SPONSORED BY, &, ~ 
(Senator CATHCART) 

COUNTY: Penobscot 

FISCAL ~OTE HEQURED 
(See attached) .. 
---~._.._......l 

Page 2-LR0008(4) 

SENATE AMENDMENT 



~ et Cost (Savings) 

General Fund 

Appropriations/Allocations 
General Fund 

Fiscal Detail and Notes 

Approved: 06112/03 ~ac 

121st Maine Legislature 
Office of Fiscal and Program Review 

LD311 
An Act To Adopt a New Interstate Compact Regarding Adults Who are 

on Probation and Parole 

LR 0008(04) 

Fiscal Note for Senate Amendment "A' 
Sponsor: Sen. Cathcart 

Fiscal Note Required: Yes 

Fiscal Note 

No net fiscal impact - General Fund 

2003-04 2004-05 
Projections 

2005-06 

$0 $0 $0 

$0 $0 $0 

Projections 
2006-07 

$0 

$0 

This amendment deappropriates $23,000 in fiscal year 2003-04 and 2004-05 from the Adult Community Corrections 
program within the Department of Corrections. It also appropriates funds in the amount of $23,000 in fiscal year 
2003-04 and 2004-05 for association dues and transportation costs for departmental staff. The additional cost to the 
Legislature for one legislator to participate as a member of the State Council for Interstate Adult Offender Supervision 
can be absorbed within existing budgeted resources. 

LR0008(4) - Fiscal Note - Page 1 ofl 




