MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)



46

DEPARTMENT TOTALS

L.D. 311

_						
2	DATE: 6-13-03	(Filing No. S-2	293)			
4						
б	Reproduced and distributed of the Senate.	under the direction of the	he Secretary			
8	C/TD					
10	STATE OF MAINE SENATE 121ST LEGISLATURE					
12	FIRST REGULAR SESSION					
14	senate amendment " ${\cal A}$ "	to H.P. 254, L.D. 311, B	ill, "An Act			
16	to Adopt a New Interstate Probation and Parole"	Compact Regarding Adults	Who are on			
18	Amend the bill by ins	erting after section 2 and	d before the			
20	summary the following:	•				
22	'Sec. 3. Appropriation appropriations and allocati	ons and allocations. The	e following			
24	CORRECTIONS, DEPARTMENT OF					
26	Adult Community Corrections	0124				
28	Initiative: Provides fo	r the deappropriation	of general			
30	operating expenses within t to fund costs associated wi	he Adult Community Correct	-			
32		•				
34	General Fund All Other	2003-04 (\$23,000)	2004-05 (\$23,000)			
36	Adult Community Corrections	0124				
38	Initiative: Appropriates transportation of Departme					
40	meetings related to partici					
42	General Fund All Other	2003-04 \$23,000	2004-05 \$23,000			
44	CORRECTIONS, DEPARTMENT OF					

Page 1-LR0008(4)

2003-04 2004-05

SENATE AMENDMENT

A. 6	1 5.
------	-------------

SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 254, L.D. 311

_	GENERAL FUND	\$0	\$0		
2 4	DEPARTMENT TOTAL - ALL FUNDS	\$0	\$0'		
6	SUMMARY				
8	This amendment adds an appropria section to the bill.	tions and	allocations		
10					
12	SPONSORED BY:				
14	(Senator CATHCART)				
16	COUNTY: Penobscot				
18					

FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED (See attached).

Page 2-LR0008(4)



121st Maine Legislature Office of Fiscal and Program Review

LD 311

An Act To Adopt a New Interstate Compact Regarding Adults Who are on Probation and Parole

LR 0008(04)

Fiscal Note for Senate Amendment 'A' Sponsor: Sen. Cathcart

Fiscal Note Required: Yes

Fiscal Note

No net fiscal impact - General Fund

	2003-04	2004-05	Projections 2005-06	Projections 2006-07
Net Cost (Savings) General Fund	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Appropriations/Allocations General Fund	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0

Fiscal Detail and Notes

This amendment deappropriates \$23,000 in fiscal year 2003-04 and 2004-05 from the Adult Community Corrections program within the Department of Corrections. It also appropriates funds in the amount of \$23,000 in fiscal year 2003-04 and 2004-05 for association dues and transportation costs for departmental staff. The additional cost to the Legislature for one legislator to participate as a member of the State Council for Interstate Adult Offender Supervision can be absorbed within existing budgeted resources.